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PARKING - UNDERGROUND LEVEL 2

Total Type

21 2.4 x 4.6m (COMPACT)
81 2.6m X 5.2m

TOTAL: 102

BICYCLES - UNDERGROUND LEVEL 2

Racks Bikes Niveau

11 11 LEVEL -2 -
UNDERGROUND
PARKING

TOTAL : 11

SCEAU



HAUT

MEC ROOM

MEP (GEOTHERMAL)

LIF
T 

LO
BB

Y

61,14 m²

GARBAGE ROOM 02

8%

WATER RETENTION

DI
TC

H

WATER ENTRY

INTAKE 
5m x 1m

EXHAUST 
3.0 x 1.6m

EXHAUST 
3.4m x 1.5m

TRANSFORMER STATION 

COMPACT

STAIRS

STAIRS

STAIRS

SAS

TYPE A

TYPE A

COMPACT

COMPACT

COMPACT

COMPACT

COMPACT

COMPACT

COMPACT

COMPACT

COMPACT
COMPACT

COMPACT
COMPACT

COMPACT

COMPACT
COMPACT

COMPACT
COMPACT

COMPACT
COMPACT

COMPACT
COMPACT

COMPACT

MEC

POSITION OF 
BUILDING 1 ABOVE

POSITION OF 
BUILDING 2 ABOVE

STAIRS

WATER RETENTION

COMPACT

COMPACT

COMPACT

COMPACT

COMPACT

SAS

89.9 m3

LOCKERS

COMPACT

COMPACT

COMPACT

COMPACT

COMPACT

COMPACT

COMPACT

COMPACT

128.1 m3

TYPE A

TYPE B

CO
MP

AC
T

(±17'-0 3/4")

5 200

(±15'-1")

4 600

(±15'-1")

4 600

(±
7'-

10
 1/

2"
)

2 4
00

(±15'-1")

4 600

(±15'-1")

4 600

(±
7'-

10
 1/

2"
)

2 4
00

(±
10

'-7
 1/

2"
)

3 2
38

(±17'-0 3/4")

5 200

(±8'-6 1/4")
2 600

(±17'-0 3/4")
5 200

(±5'-7")

1 704
(±5'-7")

1 704
(±4'-11 3/4")
1 519

(±17'-0 3/4")
5 200

(±8'-6 1/4")
2 600

(±19'-10 1/4")
6 050

(±
8'-

6 1
/4"

)

2 6
00

(±17'-2")

5 232

(±
17

'-0
 3/

4"
)

5 2
00

(±8'-6 1/4")

2 600

(±7'-10 1/2")
2 400

(±4'-11")

1 500

(±11'-1 3/4")
3 400

(±17'-0 3/4")
5 200

(±8'-6 1/4")

2 600

(±
17

'-0
 3/

4"
)

5 2
00

(±7'-10 1/2")

2 400

(±
15

'-1
")

4 6
00

(±8'-6 1/4")

2 600

(±
17

'-0
 3/

4"
)

5 2
00

(±8'-6 1/4")
2 600(±17'-2 3/4")

5 250

(±8'-6 1/4")
2 600

VI
SI

TO
R

VI
SI

TO
R

VI
SI

TO
R

VI
SI

TO
R

VI
SI

TO
R

VI
SI

TO
R

VI
SI

TO
R

VI
SI

TO
R

VI
SI

TO
R

VI
SI

TO
R

VI
SI

TO
R

VI
SI

TO
R

VI
SI

TO
R

VI
SI

TO
R

VI
SI

TO
R

VI
SI

TO
R

VI
SI

TO
R

VI
SI

TO
R

CO
MP

AC
T

TYPE B

TYPE B

TYPE B

(±
20

'-6
 1/

4"
)

6 2
54

COMPACT

COMPACT

COMPACT

GAS 
ENTRY

STAIRS

SAS

(±8'-6 1/4")

2 600

(±
17

'-0
 3/

4"
)

5 2
00

(±17'-0 3/4")
5 200

(±
8'-

6 1
/4"

)

2 6
00

(±17'-0 3/4")

5 200

(±
8'-

6 1
/4"

)

2 6
00

(±17'-0 3/4")

5 200

(±
8'-

6 1
/4"

)

2 6
00

(±17'-0 3/4")

5 200

(±8'-6 1/4")

2 600

(±
17

'-0
 3/

4"
)

5 2
00

(±5'-0 1/2")
1 536

(±11 3/4")

300

(±7")
175

(±
17

'-0
 3/

4"
)

5 2
00

(±8'-6 1/4")

2 600

(±20'-1 1/4")
6 130

FIRE PUMP ROOM
77,59 m²

GARBAGE ROOM 01

LIFT LOBBY

LOCKERS

LOCKERS

COMPACT

COMPACT

COMPACT

COMPACT

COMPACT

COMPACT COMPACT COMPACT

COMPACT

(±11'-0")

3 355 (±11'-0")

3 355

JANITOR

(±20'-1 1/4")
6 127

(±20'-1 1/4")
6 127

(±11'-0")

3 355

GARBAGE RECYCLING 

GARBAGE 

RECYCLING 

(±
17

'-3
 3/

4"
)

5 2
75

GARBAGE : 4 X 2YARDS COMPACTED
FIBER : 4 X 2YARDS 
GMP : 2 X 2YARDS 
ORGANICS : 5X 240L

GARBAGE : 5 X 2YARDS COMPACTED
FIBER : 4 X 2YARDS 
GMP : 2 X 2YARDS 
ORGANICS : 5X 240L

OVERSIZED GARBAGE : 3 X 2YARDS

(±38'-8 1/2")
11 798

(±25'-9 1/2")
7 861

LOCKERS

VI
SI

TO
R

VI
SI

TO
R

VI
SI

TO
R

VI
SI

TO
R

TYPE A

TYPE B

1' 2' 3' 4' 5' 6' 7' 8' 9' 10' 11' 12' 13' 14' 15'

20' 21' 22' 23'

24'

A

B

C

D

E

A.0

1x

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19
20

21

22

7.5

8.5

9.3

10.2

11.8

12.7

13.6

A'

B'

C'

D'

E'

A.0'

A.1'

A.5'

B.8'

E.5

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

S

T

U

V

C.8'

D.8'

F'

12.5 14.51

15%15%8%

8%

RAMP GOING UP TO 
GROUND FLOOR 

RAMP GOING DOWN  
TO UNDRGROUND 
BASMENT 02 

MIDDLE LANDING 
NO SLOPE 

(±
19

'-5
 1/

4"
)

5 9
25

(±
4'-

11
")

1 5
00

(±
11

'-1
 3/

4"
)

3 4
00

(±
20

'-4
")

6 2
00

ÉCHELLE / SCALE

VÉRIFIÉ PAR / VERIFIED BYDESSINÉ PAR / DRAWN BY

DESSIN / DRAWING NO RÉV. NO.

DRAWING

DOSSIER / NUMBERSCEAU

DATE

ARCHITECTS

PROJECT

FO
RM

AT
: A

1

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS / ARCHITECTES DU PAYSAGE

MECHANIC - ELECTRICITY / MÉCANIQUE - ÉLECTRICITÉ

CIVIL

PLANNER

CLIENT

OWNER / PROPRIÉTAIRE

THIS DOCUMENT MUST NOT BE USED 
FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE VERIFICATION AND 
COORDINATION OF ALL CONSTRUCTION AND SITE LAYOUT 
DIMENSIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF 
ANY IRREGULARITY, OMISSION OR DIVERGENCE BETWEEN THESE 
DOCUMENTS, THOSE OF THE OTHER PROFESSIONALS, AND THE 
CONDITIONS OBSERVED ON SITE. NO DIMENSION SHALL BE SCALED 
FROM THE DRAWINGS.

ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK MUST COMPLY WITH THE CURRENT 
EDITION OF THE LOCAL/ PROVINCIAL CONSTRUCTION CODE WHERE 
THE CONSTRCUTION IS TAKING PLACE.

COPYRIGHT NOTE:  THIS ARCHITECTURAL DOCUMENT IS THE 
PROPERTY OF ACDF* AND IS INTENDED EXCLUSIVELY FOR THE 
PURPOSES MENTIONED HEREIN. ANY REPRODUCTION OR 
ADAPTATION, PARTIAL OR TOTAL, IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF ACDF*.

LES PROPRIÉTÉS SCALIA INC
5139 DE COURTRAIN AVENUE, 
BUREAU 300
(514) 525-2929
MONTRÉAL (QC), H3W 0A9

JAMES B. LENNOX & 
ASSOCIATES INC.
3332 CARLING AVENUE
PHONE: 613-722-5168
FAX: 1-866-343-3942
OTTAWA (ON), K2H 5A8

STRUCTURE

4329163 CANADA INC.
6310 HAZELDEAN ROAD
P.O.BOX 1791
STITTSVILLE (ON), K2S 1B4

FOTENN PLANNING + DESIGN
420 O'CONNOR STREET
613-730-5709
OTTAWA (ON), K2P 1W4

GOODKEY, WEEMARK & 
ASSOCIATES LTD.
1688 WOODWARD DRIVE
PHONE: 613-727-5111
FAX: 613-727-5115
OTTAWA (ON), K2C 3R8

LEROUX + CYR
130 BOUL. HENRI-
BOURASSA EST
(438) 381-7773
MONTRÉAL (QC), H3L 1B7

LRL ENGINEERING
5430 CANOTEK ROAD
PHONE: 613-842-3434
FAX: 613-842-4338
OTTAWA (ON), K1J 9G2

1

1 : 250

UNDERGROUND PARKING PLAN 01

Author Checker

NOVEMBER 2025

A-100

25-1839

STITTSVILLE-HAZELDEAN
6310 Hazeldean Rd, Ottawa, ON K2S 0T2
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1 LEVEL UNDERGROUND PARKING -1

BICYCLES - UNDERGROUND LEVEL 1

Racks Bikes Niveau

224 224 LEVEL -1 -
UNDERGROUND
PARKING HIGH

13 26 LEVEL -1 -
UNDERGROUND
PARKING HIGH

TOTAL : 250

PARKING - UNDERGROUND LEVEL 1

Total Type

47 2.4 x 4.6m (COMPACT)
5 2.4 x 5.2m + 1.5m (ACCESSIBLE- TYPE B)

203 2.6m X 5.2m
4 3.4 x 5.2m + 1.5m (ACCESSIBLE- TYPE A)

TOTAL: 259

NO. ÉMISSION DATE PAR
1 SPA REVISION 01 2025-11-05 FM
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SCALIA

BICYCLES -
LEVEL 1

Racks Bikes

90 90
6 24

TOTAL : 114

PARKING - LEVEL 1

Total Type

25 2.4 x 4.6m (COMPACT)
2 2.4 x 5.2m + 1.5m (ACCESSIBLE- TYPE B)
76 2.6m X 5.2m
3 3.4 x 5.2m + 1.5m (ACCESSIBLE- TYPE A)

TOTAL: 106

ÉCHELLE: 1 : 250A-101
2 LEVEL 1 - B1 & B2

NO. ÉMISSION DATE PAR
1 SPA REVISION 01 2025-11-05 FM
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PREFABRICATED CONCRETE PANEL, LIGHT COLORED, SANDBLASTED FINISH
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SCALIA

ÉCHELLE: 1 : 250A-302
1 EAST ELEVATION SPA

PREFABRICATED CONCRETE PANEL, LIGHT COLORED, SANDBLASTED FINISH

PRE-PAINTED STEEL CLADDING, ANTHRACITE COLOR (VICWEST AD300 TYPE) 

PREFABRICATED CONCRETE PANEL, DARK COLORED, SANDBLASTED FINISH

ALUMINIUM PANELS, CHAMPAGNE METALLIC BRONZE COLOR (PANFAB TYPE) 
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TEMPERED DOUBLE GLAZING GLASS6

TEMPERED DOUBLE GLAZING GLASS WITH BIRD SAFETY PROTECTION FILM7

TEMPERED ULTRA-CLEAR GLASS GUARDRAIL WITH CERAFRIT — 3 MM HOLES 
SPACED 6 MM C/C, 60% COVERAGE, WHITE COLOR AND PRE-PAINTED 
ALUMINUM GUARDRAIL IN NATURAL ANODIZED COLOR

8

TEMPERED ULTRA-CLEAR GLASS GUARDRAIL WITH CERAFRIT — 3 MM HOLES 
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ÉCHELLE: 1 : 250A-303
1 WEST ELEVATION SPA

PREFABRICATED CONCRETE PANEL, LIGHT COLORED, SANDBLASTED FINISH

PRE-PAINTED STEEL CLADDING, ANTHRACITE COLOR (VICWEST AD300 TYPE) 
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8

TEMPERED ULTRA-CLEAR GLASS GUARDRAIL WITH CERAFRIT — 3 MM HOLES 
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TEMPERED ULTRA-CLEAR GLASS GUARDRAIL WITH CERAFRIT — 3 MM HOLES 
SPACED 6 MM C/C, 60% COVERAGE, WHITE COLOR WITH BIRD-PROTECTION 
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